

Sr. No. 06

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 804/2022
CM No. 2450/2022

Karan Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice to the respondents.

Mr. Rajnish Raina, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG on behalf of respondent No. 5. They seek and are granted time to file objections by the next date.

Let notice go to rest of the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 20.05.2022.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
08.04.2022
Ram Murti