

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 804/2022  
CM No. 2450/2022

Karan Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

Through: Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate for R-2 & 3.  
Mr. Jattan Singh Gill, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Adv. for R-6 & 7.  
None for others.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**20.05.2022**

Pleadings be completed within six weeks.

List again on 14.07.2022.

**(Rahul Bharti)  
Judge**

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
20.05.2022  
Ram Krishan

