

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.804/2022  
CM No.2450/2022

Karan Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Hamzah Hussaini, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir  
and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate for R-2&3.  
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate for R-6&7.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

14.07.2022

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek and are granted  
four weeks as last and final opportunity to file response.

List on 23.08.2022.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
14.07.2022  
*Surinder*