

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 804/2022

Karan Singh.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate for R-2 & 3.
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Jatin Singh, Advocate for R-6 to 7.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
31.10.2022**

Despite last and final opportunity of four weeks granted on 14.07.2022,
objections are not filed by the respondents.

Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate appearing for respondents 2 and 3 and Mr.
Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Jatin Singh, Advocate for
respondents 6 and 7 pray for and are granted last and final opportunity of two
weeks to file their reply.

List on 22.11.2022.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
31.10.2022
Abinash