

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.804/2022
CM No.2450/2022

Karan Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir
and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate for R-6&7.
Mr. Rajnesh Raina, Advocate for R-2&3.
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate for R-4.
None for rest of the respondents.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE REJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
02.12.2022

Mr. Rajnesh Raina, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 and 3-Jammu Municipal Corporation submits that the Corporation has already taken cognizance by issuing show cause notice and final notice dated 19.11.2022 to Mohd. Yaseen, respondent No.6. Mr. Vikram Sharma, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 6 and 7 submits that the respondents have already filed statutory appeal against the final notice dated 19.11.2022 before the Tribunal.

Mr. Rajnesh Raina, learned counsel for the Jammu Municipal Corporation seeks and is granted one week time as last and final opportunity for filing affidavit, failing which the matter shall be considered on the next date of hearing on the basis of pleadings. He shall also make available record on the next date of hearing.

List on 13.12.2022.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner shall provide a copy of the petition to Mr. Sachin Dogra, learned counsel who shall file his objections on behalf of respondent No.4, by or before the next date of hearing.

Name of Mr. Sachin Dogra, learned counsel be reflected in the cause list as counsel for respondent No.4.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
02.12.2022
Surinder

