

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.804/2022

Karan Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Navdeep Kour, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

On request of learned counsel for the respondents, adjourned.

List on 06.02.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice(Acting)**

Jammu:
20.12.2022
Eva