

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 804/2022
CM No. 2450/2022

Karan Singh

.....Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Rishab Sharma, Advocate and
Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. S.S.Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 5.
Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate for R-2 & 3.
None for R-4.
Mr. Vijayandra Salathia, Advocate for R-6 & 7.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Vijayandra Salathia, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 6 & 7
prays for adjournment on the ground that learned arguing counsel is not
available today due to personal reasons.

On his request, the matter is adjourned.

List again on 02.03.2023.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu :
16.02.2023
Pawan Chopra