

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 804/2022  
CM No. 2450/2022

**Karan Singh**

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate.  
Mr. Rishu Rajeshwar, Advocate vice  
Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

In view of circulation of the adjournment motion, the matter is  
adjourned.

List again on **14.03.2023**.

**(M A Chowdhary)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu  
02.03.2023  
Ram Krishan