

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- WP(C) No. 804/2022

Karan Singh

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Hamza Hussaini, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

None for 1,4, 6 & 7.

Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate for 2 & 3.

Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice Mrs.

Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for 5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.11.2023

Reply be filed by respondent no. 5 within three weeks.

List again on 29.11.2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
01.11.2023
Naresh/Secy.