

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 804/2022

Karan Singh

....Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
14.02.2024

Mr. Vikram Sharma, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 6 and 7 was asked by the Court vide order dated 14.03.2023 to place on record the documents with regard to the title of the land in question, which has not been done.

One week's time is granted to comply with the aforesaid order, failing which the appropriate order would follow.

List on **28.02.2024**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
14.02.2024
Vijay